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Numbers
of Pro-

ceedings.

2156

2157
2159
2161
2162
2163
2164
2166
2176
2036
2136

2143
2149
2152
2!60

2165
2168

2169
2173
2175
2177
2178

2187
2174

Names of Insolvents.

Veersey Dewany, Narron Dewany
and Dulloo Veersey

Luxumi, widow of Ramjee Agri
Ellis de Mello
Govind Wishwanatbjee
William Oxley
Byramjee Muncherjee
Cowasjee Burjowjee
Candido Dias Netto
Chiranjee Sookram ...
Mahomed Snduck Espany ...
Amersey Girdhur and Mathoora

Amersey
John Joseph Gracias
Thakersey Dewjee
Husainbee Nunnoobee and Jamabee
Heerjee Muccon and Narron Muc-

con
Pragjee Madhowjee
Chandbhoy Looltanbhoy, Babun-

dhoy Looltanbhoy, and Manock-
bhoy Looltanbhoy

rlurjee Govind
ilunsraz Gangjee ...
3assum Looltan ... • ...
laglioonath Govindjee
Cirpall Ruttonsey (alias Pittamber
Ruttonsey) and Naya Malloo

£hoja Goolam Hossein Ebrahim ...
])arsetjee Shapoorjee

Dates of
Petitions.

1859.
14th July

15th July
18th July

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

14th July
30th July
22nd February
28th June

2nd July
6th July
llth July
18th July

19th July
26th July

27th July
30th July
st August

2nd August
st August

5th August
30th July

Dates of
Adjudications.

1859.
14th July

15th July
18th July

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

25th July
1st August
22nd February
28th June

2nd July
6th July
llth July
18th July

19th July
26th July

27th July
30th July
.st August

2nd August
Ditto

6th August
30th July

Dates of
Confirmations.

1859.
5th September

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

19th September
Ditto

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Ditto
Ditto

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Ditto
Ditto

Glerk of the Court's Office, Fort, Bombay,
this 8th day of November, 1859.

E. Yardley, Acting Clerk of the Court.

J. Cosmo Melmll,

IHE Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales hereby give notice, that application has been
JL made by the Right Honourable Mary Isabel, Viscountess Downe, as Guardian of the Right

Honourable Hugh Richard, Viscount Downe, for the advance of the undermentioned Sum by way
of Loan, under the provisions of the " Public Money Drainage Acts," for the drainage of the lands
hereinafter specified:—

Name of Estate. Parish. County.
Sum applied for

by way of
Loan.

Lands in Topcliffe, Bagby* Sessay, Thor-
manby, Thirkleby, Danby,
Easington, Birdforth, Snaith,
and Cowick

York
£

5000

Witness my hand this 7th day of December, in the year, of our Lord 1859.

A. M. ATTREE,
By order of the Board.


