Numbers of Pro- ceedings.	Names of Insolvents.	Dates of Petitions.	Dates of Adjudications.	Dates of Confirmations.
2156	Veersey Dewany, Narron Dewany, and Dulloo Veersey	1859. 14th July	1859. 14th July	1859. 5th September
2157	Luxumi, widow of Ramjee Agri	15th July	15th July	Ditto
2159	Ellis de Mello	18th July	18th July	Ditto
2161	Govind Wishwanathiee	The contract of the contract o	Ditto	Ditto
2162	William Oxley	D:	Ditto	Ditto
2163	Byramjee Muncherjee	70.00	Ditto	Ditto
2164	Cowasjee Burjowjee	Ditto	Ditto	Ditto
2166	Candido Dias Netto	14th July	25th July	Ditto
2176	Chimajee Sookram	30th July	1st August	Ditto
2036	Mahomed Saduck Espany	22nd February	22nd February	19th September
2136	Amersey Girdhur and Mathoora	28th June	28th June	Ditto
	Amersey			
2143	John Joseph Gracias	2nd July	2nd July	Ditto
2149	Thakersey Dewjee	6th July	6th July	Ditto
2152	Husainbee Nunnoobee and Jamabee	11th July	11th July	Ditto
2160	Heerjee Muccon and Narron Muc-	18th July	18th July	Ditto
2165	Pragjee Madhowjee	19th July	19th July	Ditto
2168	Chandbhoy Looltanbhoy, Babun-	26th July	26th July	Ditto
	dhoy Looltanbhoy, and Manock- bhoy Looltanbhoy			
2169		27th July	27th July	Ditto
2173		30th July	30th July	Ditto
2175		1st August	1st August	Ditto
2177		2nd August	2nd August	Ditto
2178		1st August	Ditto	Ditto
	Ruttonsey) and Naya Malloo	ŭ		
2187		15th August	16th August	Ditto
2174		30th July	30th July	Ditto
		- 1	- 1	

Clerk of the Court's Office, Fort, Bombay, this 8th day of November, 1859.

E. Yardley, Acting Clerk of the Court.

J. Cosmo Melvill.

THE Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales hereby give notice, that application has been made by the Right Honourable Mary Isabel, Viscountess Downe, as Guardian of the Right Honourable Hugh Richard, Viscount Downe, for the advance of the undermentioned Sum by way of Loan, under the provisions of the "Public Money Drainage Acts," for the drainage of the lands hereinafter specified:—

Name of Estate.	Parish.	County.	Sum applied for by way of Loan.
Lands in	Topcliffe, Bagby, Sessay, Thor- manby, Thirkleby, Danby, Easington, Birdforth, Snaith, and Cowick	York	£ 5000

Witness my hand this 7th day of December, in the year of our Lord 1859.

A. M. ATTREE,

By order of the Board.